circumstances where the Target Profit for Bonus could not be met. The Joint Venture Partner

shall procure the Joint Venture Company to achieve the Target Profit for Bonus within the

year of 2023 and in the event that the Target Profit for Bonus cannot be met, the Joint Venture

Partner will only be entitled to pro-rata number of the PB Shares based on the actual profits

generated. As such, the performance bonus will provide incentive to the Joint Venture Partner

to provide and secure customers for the Joint Venture Company such that the Joint Venture

Company can build up its customer base as soon as possible within the year of 2023. After

successfully building up its customer base quickly in 2023, the Joint Venture Company will

be able to carry out and sustain its furniture business on its own.

– 10 –

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE BEFORE AND AFTER ISSUE OF PB SHARES

The shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of the Joint Venture Agreement and

immediately after the issue of PB Shares as follows:

Shareholder
As at the date of

the Joint Venture Agreement
Immediately after issue and

allotment of PB Shares
No. of Shares Approximately % No. of Shares Approximately %

Li Yuguo (Note 1) 226,800,000 26.34 226,800,000 23.72
Yang Xiaoqiang (Note 2) 35,482,000 4.12 35,482,000 3.71
Liu Yan Chee James (Note 3) 10,480,000 1.22 10,480,000 1.10
Huang Yilin (Note 4) 7,000 0.00 7,000 0.00
Joint Venture Partner – 0.00 95,000,000 9.93
Other public Shareholders 588,400,000 68.32 588,400,000 61.54

Total 861,169,000 100.00 956,169,000 100.00

Notes:

1. Mr. Li Yuguo is an executive Director and the chairman of the Company.

2. Mr. Yang Xiaoqiang is a non-executive Director.

3. Mr. Liu Yan Chee James is an executive Director.

4. Mr. Huang Yilin is a non-executive Director.

By Order of the Board

Asia Resources Holdings Limited
Li Yuguo
Chairman

Hong Kong, 6 March 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the Board consists of four executive Directors, Mr. Li

Yuguo, Mr. Liu Yan Chee James, Mr. Yu Jiang and Mr. Li Xiaoming; two non-executive

Directors, Mr. Yang Xiaoqiang and Mr. Huang Yilin; and three independent non-executive